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DANA CORPORATION CONTACT LIST

	Name / Title
	Office Address/Phone
	Home Address/Phone

	Michael J. Burns
Chairman of the Board,
President and CEO


	4500 Dorr Street

Toledo, OH  43615
Tel:
(419) 535-4550
Fax:
(419) 535-4543
Cell:
(419) 574-1511
michael.burns@dana.com

	

	Robert C. Richter
Chief Financial Officer
	4500 Dorr Street

Toledo, OH  43615
Tel:
(419) 535-4572
Fax:
(419) 535-4544
bob.richter@dana.com
	

	Teresa Mulawa
Treasurer
	4500 Dorr Street

Toledo, OH  43615
Tel:
(419) 535-4788
Fax:
(419) 322-7297
Cell:
(419) 320-5579
teresa.mulawa@dana.com
	

	Michael L. DeBacker
Vice President, General
Counsel & Secretary
	4500 Dorr Street

Toledo, OH  43615
Tel:
(419) 535-
Fax:
(419) 535-4543
Cell:

michael.debacker@dana.com
	

	Robert Arquette
Vice President
Benefits and Payroll
Services
	1796 Indianwood Circle

Maumee, OH  43537
Tel:
(419) 482-1801
Fax:
(419) 482-1833
bob.arquette@dana.com
	

	Carol Campbell
Director, Human Resources
North America
	1796 Indianwood Circle
Maumee, OH  43537
Tel:
(419) 482-1760
Fax:
(419) 482-1833
Cell:
(269) 998-2407
	Home Tel:  (419) 866-5161

	Jeffrey Clarke
Counsel
	4500 Dorr Street

Toledo, OH  43615
Tel:
(419) 535-4515
Fax:
(419) 535-4790
Cell:
(419) 320-1455
jeffrey.clarke@dana.com
	

	Chrisopher J. Czarka
Vice President
Global Taxes
	4500 Dorr Street

Toledo, OH  43615
Tel:
(419) 535-4812
Fax:
(419) 535-4514
Cell:
(419) 320-2293
chris.czarka@dana.com
	

	Gary M. Golden
Legal Counsel
Director of Labor and
Benefits
	4500 Dorr Street

Toledo, OH  43615
Tel:
(419) 535-4847
Fax:
(419) 535-4790
gary.golden@dana.com

	

	Brian W. Hetzel
Operating Committee
IT Specialist
Information Technology
	4500 Dorr Street

Toledo, OH  43615
Tel:
(419) 535-4623
Fax:
(419) 322-7091
brian.hetzel@dana.com

	

	Douglas H. Liedberg
Senior Counsel
Mergers & Acquisitions
	4500 Dorr Street

Toledo, OH  43615
Tel:
(419) 535-4888
Fax:
(419) 535-4790
Cell:
(419) 320-3172
doug.liedberg@dana.com
	Home Tel:
(419) 866-5056

	Marc S. Levin
Deputy General Counsel
	4500 Dorr Street

Toledo, OH  43615
Tel:
(419) 535-4640
Fax:
(419) 535-4790
Cell:
(419) 392-0356
marc.levin@dana.com

	

	Paul Miller
Vice President of 
Purchasing
Supply Chain Management
Group
	6201 Trust Drive

Holland, OH  43528
Tel:
(419) 866-2701
Fax:
(419) 866-2666
paul.miller@dana.com
	

	Todd M. Romain
Corporate
Communications
	4500 Dorr Street

Toledo, OH  43615
Tel:
(419) 535-4727
Fax:
(419) 535-4543
todd.romain@dana.com

	

	Richard W. Spriggle
Vice President
Human Resources
	500 Dorr Street

Toledo, OH  43615
Tel:
(419) 535-4140
Fax:
(419) 535-4544
rich.spriggle@dana.com

	


Jones Day

(Restructuring Counsel to the Company)

	Corinne Ball
Partner
Business Restructuring
	222 East 41st Street
New York, NY  10017
Tel:
(212) 326-7844
Fax:
(212) 755-7306
Cell:
(914) 907-4477
cball@jonesday.com
	1 Glen Drive
Harrison, NY  10528
Home Tel:  (914) 835-0001
Home Fax:  (914) 835-0043

              AND

14 Meadow Ridge Road
Manchester Center, VT 05255
Home Tel:  (802) 362-0194

	Ross S. Barr
Associate
Business Restructuring
	222 East 41st Street
New York, NY  10017
Tel:
(212) 326-7887
Fax:
(212) 755-7306
Cell:
(216) 832-3473
rsbarr@jonesday.com
	522 East 88th Street, #5B
New York, NY  10128

	Brett Barragate
Partner
Finance
	901 Lakeside Avenue
Cleveland, OH  44114
Tel: 
(216) 586-7205
Fax: 
(216) 579-0212
Cell:
(216) 338-6272
bpbarragate@jonesday.com
	18421 Lynton Road
Shaker Heights, OH  44122
Home Tel:  (216) 991-0365

	Frank T. Bayuk
Associate
	1420 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Suite 800
Atlanta, GA  30309-3053
Tel:
(404) 581-8136
Fax:
(404) 581-8330
fbayuk@jonesday.com
	

	Brett J. Berlin
Associate
Business Restructuring
	1420 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Suite 800
Atlanta, GA  30309-3053
Tel:
(404) 581-8353
Fax:
(404) 581.8330
Cell:
(678) 612-6241
bjberlin@jonesday.com
	122 Lakeshore Drive, N.E.
Marietta, GA  30067
Home Tel.:  (770) 942-5512


	Carl Black
Associate
Business Restructuring
	901 Lakeside Avenue
Cleveland, OH  44114
Tel:
(216) 586-7035
Fax:
(216) 579-0212
Cell:
(216) 272-4425
ceblack@jonesday.com
	1372 Homeland Dr.
Rocky River, OH  44116
Home Tel:  (440) 331-4763


	John R. Cornell
Partner
Employee Benefits & Executive Compensation
	222 East 41st Street
New York, NY  10017
Tel:  
(212) 326-8332
Fax: 
(212) 755-7306
Cell: 
(917) 355-3327
jcornell@jonesday.com


	Alwyn Court
180 West 58th Street, #2A
New York, NY 10019
Home Tel.:  (212) 977-0253

              AND

171 Naskeag Point Road
Brooklin, ME 04616
Home Tel.: (207) 359-6583

	Robert Cunningham
Partner
Finance
	222 East 41st Street
New York, NY  10017
Tel:  
(212) 326-3468
Fax: 
(212) 755-7306
Cell: 
(917) 561-5617
rcunningham@jonesday.com

Supplementary e-mail:
bob@rlcunningham.com
	1225 Park Avenue
Apt. 7E
New York, NY  10128
Home Tel:  (212) 410-5431

              AND

56 Cat Briar Road
Route 3
Carmel, NY  10512
Home Tel:  (845) 228-1717

	Jeffrey B. Ellman
Partner
Business Restructuring
	1420 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Suite 800
Atlanta, GA  30309-3053
Tel:
(404) 581-8309
Fax:
(404) 581-8330
Cell:
(404) 822-0918

(678) 938-6888
jbellman@jonesday.com
	725 Glengate Place
Atlanta, GA  30328
Home Tel.:  (404) 257-1883

	Richard H. Engman
Partner
Business Restructuring
	222 East 41st Street
New York, NY  10017
Tel:
(212) 326-7839
Fax:
(212) 755-7306
Cell:
(917) 400-8682
Cell:
(212) 433-0398
rengman@jonesday.com
	75 Oakwood Road
Watchung, NJ 07069
Home Tel.:  (908) 251-5079


	Eric R. Goodman
Associate
Business Restructuring
	901 Lakeside Avenue
Cleveland, OH  44114
Tel:
(216) 586-7257
Fax:
(216) 579-0212
Cell:
(216) 235-4242
ergoodman@jonesday.com
	3104 Merino Lane
Twinsburg, OH  44087
Home Tel.:  (330) 405-7245


	David Heiman
Partner
Business Restructuring
	901 Lakeside Ave.
Cleveland, OH  44114
Tel:
(216) 586-7175
Fax:
(216) 596-7975
Cell:
(216) 832-60601
dgheiman@jonesday.com
	1 Country Lane
Pepper Pike, OH  44124
Home Tel:  (216) 464-7871
Home Fax:  (216) 464-7861

	Mary E. Hemann
Legal Assistant
Business Restructuring
	901 Lakeside Avenue
Cleveland, OH  44114
Tel:
(216) 586-7044
Fax:
(216) 579-0212
Cell:
(216) 401-7125
mehemann@jonesday.com
	4414 W. 67th Place
Brooklyn, OH   44144
Home Tel.:  (216) 661-5355


	Thomas J. Hersch
Associate
Mergers & Acquisitions
	325 John H. McConnell Blvd.
Susite 600
Columbus, OH 43215
Tel:  
(614) 281-3964
Fax: 
(614) 461-4198
Cell:
(614) 975-2222
tjhersch@jonesday.com
	4411 Wooded Nook Drive
New Albany,, OH 43054
Home Tel.: (614) 933-0872

	Lisa Rothman Jesner
Associate
Employee Benefits & Executive Compensation
	222 East 41st Street
New York, NY  10017
Tel:  
(212) 326-3669
Fax: 
(212) 755-7306
Cell
(917) 945-8306
Cell:
(917) 626-6443
lrjesner@jonesday.com
	22 West 15th Street, #21D
New York, NY 10011
Home Tel.:  (212) 414-4243

	Heather Lennox
Partner
Business Restructuring
	901 Lakeside Avenue
Cleveland, OH  44114
Tel:
(216) 586-7111
Fax:
(216) 579-0212
Cell:
(440) 382-2357
hlennox@jonesday.com
	20256 Ellsworth Drive
Strongsville, OH  44149
Home Tel:  (440) 238-7270
Home Fax:  (404) 572-7721

	Adam Plainer
Partner
Business Restructuring
	21 Tudor Street
London, EC4Y 0DJ  UK
Tel:
+ 44-20-7039-5136
Fax:
+ 44-20-7039-5999
Cell:
+ 44-77-1007-8020
aplainer@jonesday.com
	5 Southway
Totteridge, London  N20 8EB
United Kingdom
Home Tel:  44-20-8492-0296

	Robbin Rahman
Associate
Business Restructuring
	1420 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Suite 800
Atlanta, GA  30309-3053
Tel:
(404) 581-8025
Fax:
(404) 581-8330
Cell:
(404) 217-0498
rrahman@jonesday.com
	1190 Atlantic Drive
Atlanta, GA  30318


	Veerle Roovers
Associate
Business Restructuring
	222 East 41st Street
New York, NY  10017
Tel:
(212) 326-3945
Fax:
(212) 755-7306
Cell:
(212) 518-7923
vroovers@jonesday.com
	40 River Road, Apt. 8M
New York, NY  10044
Home Tel:  (212) 826-1760
Home Fax:  (212) 826-1760


	Ryan T. Routh
Associate
Business Restructuring
	901 Lakeside Avenue
Cleveland, OH  44114
Tel:
(216) 586-7284
Fax:
(216) 579-0212
Cell:
(216) 402-1887
rrouth@jonesday.com
	2193 Stillman Road
Cleveland Heights, OH 44118
Home Tel:  (216) 397-2991


	Erica M. Ryland
Partner
Business Restructuring
	222 East 41st Street
New York, NY  10017
Tel:
(212) 326-3416
Fax:
(212) 755-7306
Cell:
(917) 494-3165
emryland@jonesday.com
	279 Sterling Place, Apt. 3B
Brooklyn, NY  11238
Home Tel:  (718) 789-4277

              AND

18 Curtis Road
Washington, CT  06793
Home Tel:  (860) 868-1872

	Randall M. Walters
Partner
Mergers & Acquisitions
	325 John H. McConnell Blvd.
Susite 600
Columbus, OH 43215
Tel:  
(614) 461-4198
Fax: 
(614) 461-4198
rmwalters@jonesday.com
	4137 Clairmont Road
Columbus, OH 43220

	Thomas A. Wilson
Associate
Business Restructuring
	901 Lakeside Avenue
Cleveland, OH  44114
Tel:
(216) 586-7079
Fax:
(216) 579-0212
Cell:
(440)-339-3587
tawilson@jonesday.com
	8636 Tanglewood Trail
Chagrin Falls, OH  44023
Home Tel:  (440)543-6055



Alix Partners

(Financial Advisors to the Company)

	Name / Title
	Office Address/Phone
	Home Address/Phone

	Ted Stenger
Managing Director
	New York
9 West 57th Street
Suite 3420
New York, NY 10019
212.490.2500
212.490.1344 fax


	

	Pilar Tarry
Director
	2000 Town Center, Suite 2400
Southfield, MI  48075
Tel:
(248) 358-4420
Fax:
(212) 358-1969
Cell:
(312) 543-9935
ptarry@alixpartners.com
	

	Carrianne Basler
Director
	181 W. Madison, Suite 4700
Chicago, IL  60602
Tel:
(312) 346-2500
Fax:
(312) 346-2585
Cell:
(608) 358-2676
cbasler@alixpartners.com
	

	Meade Monger
Managing Director
	2100 McKinley Ave., Suite 800
Dallas, TX  75201
Tel:
(214) 647-7500
Fax:
(214) 647-7501
Cell:
(214) 914-5394
mmonger@alixpartners.com
	

	Charles Cipione
Director
	2100 McKinley Ave., Suite 800
Dallas, TX  75201
Tel:
(214) 647-7500
Fax:
(214) 647-7501
Cell:
(214) 914-9081
ccipione@alixpartners.com
	

	Alan D. Holtz
Director
	9 West 57th Street, Suite 3420
New York, NY  10019
Tel:
(646) 746-2497
Fax:
212) 490-1344
aholtz@alixpartners.com
	


Miller Buckfire & Co., LLC

(Investment Bankers to the Company)

	Name / Title
	Office Address/Phone
	Home Address/Phone

	Henry Miller
Chairman & Managing
Director
	250 Park Avenue, 19th Floor
New York, NY  10177
Tel:
(212) 895-1801
Fax:
(212) 895-1850
Cell:
(917) 576-1187
henry.miller@millerbuckfire.com
	85 Round Hill Road
Greenwich, CT  06831
Home Tel:  (203) 629-2526
Home Fax:  (203) 629-1127

	Durc Savini
Managing Director
	250 Park Avenue, 19th Floor
New York, NY  10177
Tel:
(212) 895-1818
Fax:
(212) 895-1853
Cell:
(917) 509-6527
durc.savini@millerbuckfire.com
	1268 Oenoke Ridge Road
New Canaan, CT  06840
Home Tel:  (203) 801-9644
Home Fax:  (203) 801-9645

	John Bosacco
Vice President
	250 Park Avenue, 19th Floor
New York, NY  10177
Tel:
(212) 895-1822
Fax:
(212) 895-1862
Cell:
(917) 597-4442
john.bosacco@millerbuckfire.com
	128 Boulder Ridge
Scarsdale, NY  10583
Home Tel:  (914) 231-5379

	Patrick Dumont
Associate
	250 Park Avenue, 19th Floor
New York, NY  10177
Tel:
(212) 895-1821
Fax:
(212) 895-1862
Cell:
(917) 902-1675
patrick.dumont@millerbuckfire.com
	35 West 33rd Street, Apt. 34C
New York, NY  10001

	Bryant Chou
Analyst
	250 Park Avenue, 19th Floor
New York, NY  10177
Tel:
(212) 895-1864
Fax:
(212) 895-1853
Cell:
(732) 208-4724
bryant.chou@millerbuckfire.com
	12 East 22nd Street, Apt. 5G
New York, NY  10010


Kekst and Company

(Communications Consultant to the Company)

	Name / Title
	Office Address/Phone
	Home Address/Phone

	Michael Freitag
Partner
	437 Madison Avenue, 19th Floor
New York, NY  10022
Tel:
(212) 521-4896
Fax:
(212) 521-4900
Cell:
(917) 796-1129
michael-freitag@kekst.com
	240 Cognewaugh Road
Cos Cob, CT  06807
Home Tel:  (203) 869-6072
Home Fax:  (203) 869-3045

	Fred Spar
	437 Madison Avenue, 19th Floor
New York, NY  10022
Tel:
(212) 521-4813
Fax:
(212) 521-4900
Cell:
(917) 842-1127
fred-spar@kekst.com
	50 Wheat Sheaf Lane
Princeton, NJ  08540
Home Tel:  (609) 921-1489
Home Fax:  (609) 279-1513

	David Lilly
	437 Madison Avenue, 19th Floor
New York, NY  10022
Tel:
(212) 521-4878
Fax:
(212) 521-4900
Cell:
(917) 699-3285
david-lilly@kekst.com
	500 W. 43rd Street, Apt. 26E
New York, NY  10036
Home Tel:  (212) 244-1162

	Lin-Hua Wu
	437 Madison Avenue, 19th Floor
New York, NY  10022
Tel:
(212) 521-4817
Fax:
(212) 521-4900
Cell:
(917) 885-4665
Lin-wu@kekst.com
	135 Garden Street, Apt. 4
Hoboken, NJ  07030
Home Tel:  (201) 217-9355


Jones Day Offices

Jones Day - New York Office

222 East 41st Street

New York, NY  10017-6702

Main Tel:  (212) 326-3939

Main Fax:  (212) 755-7306

Jones Day -- Cleveland Office
901 Lakeside Avenue
Cleveland, OH  44114-1190

Main Tel:  (216) 586-3939

Main Fax:  (216) 579-0212

Jones Day -- Columbus Office
325 John H. McConnell Blvd.
Susite 600
Columbus, OH 43215
Tel:  
(614) 461-3939
Fax: 
(614) 461-4198


Jones Day -- Atlanta Office
1420 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Suite 800
Atlanta, GA 30309-3053
Main Tel:  (404) 521-3939
Fax:  (404) 581.8330


Jones Day -- Dallas Office
2727 N. Harwood Street
Dallas, TX  75201
Main Tel:  (214) 220-3939
Main Fax:  (214) 969-5100


Jones Day -- London Office
21 Tudor Street
London  EC4Y 0DJ
United Kingdom
Main Tel: 44 20 7039 5959

Main Fax: 44 20 7039 5999
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